BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 565 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Healey" and substitute "Healey, and Cryor".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and" and substitute "<u>or</u>"; in line 7, strike the second "and" and substitute "<u>or</u>"; in line 12, after "Act;" insert "<u>providing for the application of this Act;</u>"; and in line 14, strike "and" and substitute "<u>or</u>".

On page 3, in line 25, strike "THE EMPLOYER" and substitute "A BUSINESS ENTITY".

On page 5, in line 9, strike "NOVEMBER 15" and substitute "JANUARY 15".

On page 7, in line 32, after "1998", insert "and shall be applicable with respect to all employees hired after June 1, 1998".